



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Speed Post / E-mail

सं.- भाविप्रा / बीकेएन / अभि.-वि. / बूम बैरियर / अवार्ड लेटर-02 / 2020-21 / 964

दिनांक: 10 / 09 / 2020

सेवा में,

मेसर्स BOV इंडिया ऑटोमेशन,
1st फ्लोर, उत्तरांचल प्लाजा, सेक्टर-2बी,
वसुन्धरा, गाजियाबाद (युपी)- 201012
दूरभाष - 120-4336276
E-mail: kamalkhatana@bovindia.com; info@bovindia.com

M/s BOV India Automation,
1st Floor, Uttaranchal Plaza, Sector-2B,
Vashundhara, Gaziabad (UP) - 201012
Cont. No.- 120-4336276
E-mail :- kamalkhatana@bovindia.com;
info@bovindia.com

विषय :- प्रोविजन ऑफ इलेक्ट्रिकली ऑपरेटेड ऑटोमेटिक बूम बैरियर एट बीकानेर एयरपोर्ट।
Subject: Provision of Electrically Operated Automatic Boom Barrier at Bikaner Airport
संदर्भ:- दिनांक 23 / 07 / 2020 को खोली गई आपकी ई-निविदा (वित्तिय बिड)।
Ref: Your E-Tender opened on dated 23/07/2020 (Financial Bid). - 2020_AAI_46305_2

महोदय,

1. उल्लेखित कार्य हेतु आपकी ई-निविदा आपके द्वारा उद्धृत कुल रु 998610/- (मात्र नौ लाख अठानवें हजार छह सौ दस रुपये) (जीएसटी अतिरिक्त) की नियत मद दर पर अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से एतद् द्वारा स्वीकृत की जाती है, जो कि ई-निविदा की अनुमानित लागत रु 1565000/- (मात्र पन्द्रह लाख पैंसठ हजार रुपये) से 36.19 % नीचे हैं।
Your E-Tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India at the item rates quoted by you totaling to **Rs. 998610/-** (Rupees Nine Lac Ninty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Ten only) (Excluding GST) which is **36.19% below** the estimated cost put to E-Tender of **Rs. 1565000/-** (Rupees Fifteen lacs Sixty Thousand only).
2. संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (अभियांत्रिकी-विधुत), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, जयपुर हवाईअड्डा, जयपुर इस कार्य के इंजीनियरिंग प्रभारी होंगे। आपसे अनुरोध है कि आप संविदा करार पर हस्ताक्षर करने एवं उसे पूरा करने हेतु **04/10/2020** तक संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (अभियांत्रिकी-विधुत), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, जयपुर हवाईअड्डा, जयपुर-302029 के कार्यालय में उपस्थित हो। संविदा करार रु 100/- (मात्र सौ रुपये) के न्यायिकेतर (नॉन-ज्युडिशियल) स्टॉप पेपर पर बनाया जाएगा तथा स्टॉप पेपर की लागत आपके द्वारा वहन की जाएगी।
Jt. Gen. Mgr. (Engg-E), AAI, Jaipur Airport, Jaipur shall be the Engineer-in-charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of the Jt. Gen. Mgr. (Engg-E), AAI, Jaipur Airport, Jaipur by **04.10.2020** to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value of Rs. 100/- (Rupees One Hundred only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.
3. आपकी ई-निविदा के साथ प्राप्त रु 31,300 /- (अक्षरे इकतीस हजार तीन सौ मात्र) की अग्रिम धरोहर/बयाना जमा राशि को सुरक्षा जमा राशि के हिस्से के रूप में परिवर्तित कर दिया जायेगा। शेष सुरक्षा राशि रु 68,561/- को 10 दिन के भीतर जमा करें अन्यथा इस राशि की कटौति संविदा कागजात के पृष्ठ 16 पर जी सी सी के खण्ड-1A के अनुसार आपके चालू बिलों से की जाएगी।
The earnest money amount of Rs. 31,300 /- (Rupees Thirty One Thousand Three Hundred only) received along with your E-tender has been converted as part of security deposit as per AAI's conditions of contract. Please deposit Rs. 68,561/- towards security deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which, the



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

same will be deducted as per condition of clause no.- 1A page no. - GCC 16 of tender/contract document.

4. आपसे अनुरोध है कि आप संविदा श्रम (विनियम एवं उन्मूलन) अधिनियम 1970 एवं संविदा श्रम (विनियम एवं उन्मूलन) केन्द्रिय नियम 1971 और केन्द्र एवं राज्य सरकार के न्यूनतम मजदूरी अधिनियम एवं उनके नियमों का अनुपालन करें।

You are requested to comply with the provision of contract labour (Regulation & abolition) Act of 1970 and contract labour (Reg. & abo.) Central Rules 1971 and minimum wages Act Rules there of Central and state Govt.

5. आपको सहा. महाप्रबंधक (अभियांत्रिकी-विद्युत), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, जयपुर हवाईअड्डा, जयपुर से तत्काल संपर्क करने का भी निर्देश दिया जाता है। आपको कार्यस्थल (साइट) सौंपने का कार्य उनके द्वारा किया जाएगा एवं करारनामों की सभी औपचारिकताएँ भी पूरी की जाएँगी।

You are also directed to contact Asstt. Gen. Manager (Engg-E), AAI, Jaipur Airport, Jaipur immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you and the agreement formalities.

6. कृपया नोट करें कि निविदा में दर्ज कार्य समाप्ति की अवधि के अनुसार इस कार्य को पूरा करने की अवधि **03 माह** है जो कि इस पत्र के जारी होने की तिथि से 10 दिन बाद से प्रभावी होंगी।

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work is **Three Months** as entered in the tender & shall be reckoned from 10th day after the date of issue this letter.

7. संविदा के संबंध में भविष्य में किसी भी प्रकार का पत्र व्यवहार सामान्यतः इंजीनियर-प्रभारी के नाम से किया जाएगा।

Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer-In-Charge.

8. कृपया पत्र की पावती भेजें तथा साथ में संलग्न इस पत्र की दूसरी प्रति पर स्वीकारोक्ति के रूप विधिवत् हस्ताक्षर करके हमें वापस भेजें।

Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after duly signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

9. यदि कोई विसंगति पाई जाती है तो अंग्रेजी भाषा ही मान्य होगी।

In case any discrepancy is found, then English version will be taken as correct.

Encl:- Copy of BOQ downloaded from CPP Portal.

भवदीय / Yours Faithfully,

(एन.के. शर्मा) / (N.K. Sharma)

संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (अभि-वि.) / Jt. Gen. Mgr. (Engg.-E)

जयपुर हवाईअड्डा, जयपुर / Jaipur Airport, Jaipur

कृते तथा ओर से अध्यक्ष, भा.वि.प्रा. / For and on behalf of Chairman, AAI

E-mail ID: - narensr@aai.aero

प्रतिलिपी:

1. महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-वि.), उ.क्षे., भा.वि.प्रा., प्रचालन कार्यालय, रंगपुरी गुडगांव रोड, नई दिल्ली-110037
2. महाप्रबंधक (वित्त), उ.क्षे., भा.वि.प्रा., प्रचालन कार्यालय, रंगपुरी गुडगांव रोड, नई दिल्ली-110037
3. निदेशक विमानपत्तन, भा.वि.प्रा., बीकानेर हवाई अड्डा, बीकानेर।
4. सहा. महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-वि.), भा.वि.प्रा., जयपुर हवाई अड्डा, जयपुर।
5. प्रबंधक (अभि.-वि.), भा.वि.प्रा., बीकानेर हवाई अड्डा, बीकानेर।
6. करारनामा प्रति।

Item Rate BoQ

Validate

Print

Help

ender Inviting Authority: Asstt. Gen. Manager (Engg-E), Jaipur Airport, Airport - 302029

ame of Work: Provision of electrically operated Automatic Boom Barrier at Bikaner Airport.

Contract No:- AAI/BKN/ENGG(E)/Boom Barrier/BKN-09/2019-20

BOV INDIA AUTOMATION

ame of the
dder/ Bidding
rm / Company

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBE	TEXT #	N'MBER # -	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE (Excluding GST) In Figures To be entered by the Bidder	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Words
1	2 Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of electrically operated automatic controlled electromechanical type boom barrier of 4.0 meter length of aluminium boom with stainless steel arm rest, control panel housed in weather proof enclosure with IP 54 protection, push button control facility, safety beam sensor, LED flash light, release key & lever arrangement for manual operation, safety & protection accessories, wired remote control etc. suitable for operation on 220-240V, 50 Hz power supply, opening/ closing time 2 to 6 sec, compatible/integrable with access control system including interconnection, wiring / cabling etc. and minor civil works complete as required.	4	5	13 1000000.00	53 400000.00	55 INR Four Lakh Only
2	Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of electrically operated automatic controlled electromechanical type boom barrier of 6.0 meter length of aluminium boom with stainless steel arm rest, control panel housed in weather proof enclosure with IP 54 protection, push button control facility, safety beam sensor, LED flash light, release key & lever arrangement for manual operation, safety & protection accessories, wired remote control etc. suitable for operation on 220-240V, 50 Hz power supply, opening/ closing time 2 to 6 sec, compatible/integrable with access control system including cement concrete panel foundation etc. complete as per technical specifications of contract.	4	Each	1030000.00	412000.00	INR Four Lakh Twelve Thousand Only
3	Supply of 3x16 Sqmm XLPE insulated PVC sheathed armoured Aluminium conductor power cable of 1.1KV grade IS : 7098 ammended upto date complete as required.	300	Mtr	150.00	45000.00	INR Forty Five Thousand Only

Signature
A. K. Singh

4	Supplying and laying of 63 mm dia (OD-63 mm & ID-51 mm nominal) DWC HDPE pipe ISI marked along with all accessories like socket, bend, couplers etc. conforming to IS 14930, Part II complete with fitting and cutting, jointing etc. direct in ground (75 cm below ground level) including excavation and refilling the trench but excluding sand cushioning and protective covering etc., complete as required.	200	Mtr	125.00	25000.00	INR Twenty Five Thousand Only
5	Laying of XLPE insulated PVC sheathed armoured Aluminium conductor power cable of 1.1KV grade of size 4 x 16 Sq mm.					
5.1	In existing Pipe	215	Mtr	60.00	12900.00	INR Twelve Thousand Nine Hundred Only
5.2	In Ground	50	Mtr	85.00	4250.00	INR Four Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only
6	Supply of 3C X 2.5 Sqmm size of 1.1 KV grade, FR , copper conductor XLPE insulated and PVC sheathed armoured electric control cable as per IS : 7098 : 1988 with upto date amendments as required.	50	Mtr	93.00	4650.00	INR Four Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Only
7	SITC of suitable size outdoor type feedar pillar double door fabricated from 2mm thick CRCA sheet with powder coated paint with gasket, hinged door compartments with suitable size copper wires for interconnections with front side having locking arrangement & for operation on 415 V, 3 Phase, 50 Hz AC Power Supply with cable alley and detachable gland plate including mounting on cement concrete foundation, 300mm above the ground level on angle iron of size 50 x 50 x 6 mm conforming to relevant IS specification and containing following switch gear i/c all internal connections & complete accessories as per drawing approved by Engineer-in-charge. All switch gear (MCCB) with front operated , with all Protection & adjustable overload & short circuit setting complete etc. INCOMER: a) 125 Amp FP, 35 KA MCCB Incoming -1 No. OUTGOING: b) 32 Amp, 10 KA FP MCB Outgoing - 3 Nos. c) 32 Amp, 10 KA TP MCB Outgoing - 3 Nos. d) 150 Amp TPN aluminium busbar - 1 No. e) Voltmeter, CT operated Ammeter of suitable range, indication lamps RYB & Voltmeter & Ammeter Selector Switch for incomer.	1	Job	58000.00	58000.00	INR Fifty Eight Thousand Only
8	Supply and making end termination with brass compression gland suitable lugs for 3C X 16 Sqmm size aluminium conductor; XLPE insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE electric cable of 1.1 KV grade as required.	12	Each	255.00	3060.00	INR Three Thousand & Sixty Only
9	Providing, laying and fixing 50 mm dia G.I. pipe (medium class) complete with G.I. fittings below ground including cutting, bituminous road/ Pakka area, re-filling and making goods same complete as required	15	Mtr	2250.00	33750.00	INR Thirty Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Only
Total in Figures					998610.00	INR Nine Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Ten Only
Quoted Rate in Words						INR Nine Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Ten Only

Down loaded from CIP Portal
 Pawan Arora